TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/04/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPL Technologies, Inc.		04/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys Merger Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	700 E. Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779154	YIELDXPLORER
Registration Number:	2880704	YIELDIRECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-985-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq. Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22524-00070-3847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.

REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0019

TRADEMARK 900146944

Signature:	/sabel/
Date:	11/04/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=merger HPL Technologies Inc into Synopsys Merger Holdings LLC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0020

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 PM 04/05/2007 FILED 02:08 PM 04/05/2007 SRV 070404930 - 2773216 FILE

OF HPL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

INTO

SYNOPSYS MERGER HOLDINGS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the limited liability company and the corporation which are to merge are:

NameJurisdictionSynopsys Merger Holdings, LLCDelawareHPL Technologies, Inc.Delaware

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by the domestic limited liability company and the corporation that are to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Synopsys Merger Holdings, LLC.
- 4. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 700 E. Middlefield Rd., Mountain View, California 94043.
- 5. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to a member of the constituent limited liability company or stockholder of the constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of April 4, 2007 by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

SYNOPSYS MERGER HOLDINGS, LLC

Christopher K. Sadeghian, Secretary

PALDMS/338168)

RECORDED: 11/04/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0021